
FDPIR Food Package Review Work Group 
Fiscal Year 2007 through 2008 Review Cycle 

 
NAFDPIR, FDPIR Directors and Other ITO Representatives 
 
Mr. Charles “Red” Gates, President   Office:  (701) 854-7238 
National Association of Food Distribution   Fax:  (701) 854-3422 
  Programs on Indian Reservations    E-mail: srfdpir@westriv.com 
c/o Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 
Food Distribution Program     
Box D 
Fort Yates, North Dakota  58538 
 
Ms. Pat Roberts, Director    Office:  (715) 799-5132 
Food Distribution Program    Fax:  (715) 799-4325  
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin  E-mail: probert1@itol.com  
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135 
 
Ms. Roxanna Newsom, Manager   Office:  (580) 436-2603 
Food Distribution Program    Fax:  (580) 436-7225 
Chickasaw Nation of Oklahoma   E-mail: roxanna.newsom@chickasaw.net  
P.O. Box 1548 
Ada, Oklahoma  74820 
 
Mr. Ray Capoeman, Director    Office:  (360) 276-8211  ext. 336 
Food Distribution Program    Fax:  (360) 276-4191       
Quinault Nation     E-mail: RCAPOEMAN@quinault.org  
P.O. Box 189 
Taholah, Washington  98587   
 
Betty Jo Graveen, Director    Office: (715) 588-9604 
Food Distribution Program     Fax: (715) 588-9474 
Lac du Flambeau Band of    E-mail:  fdpbetty@verizon.net   
   Lake Superior Chippewa Indians 
P.O. Box 305 
Lac Du Flambeau, Wisconsin  54538 
 
Lorraine Davis, Warehouse Manager   Office:  (928) 283-3290/3294 
Food Distribution Program     Fax:  (928) 283-3297 
Navajo Nation      E-mail:  LDavis91@hotmail.com  
P.O. Box 3939 
Tuba City, Arizona  86045 
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Federal and Tribal Health Organization Representatives 
 
Susan M. Anderson, MS, RD    Office:  (770) 488-5209 
Public Health Advisor     Fax:  (770) 488-6027 
Program Development and Evaluation Branch E-mail:  SAnderson@CDC.gov 
Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity 
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention   
4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-03 
Atlanta, Georgia  30341-3717 
 
Melanie Todd, MS, RD/LD    Office:  (580) 436-3980, ext. 81605 
Chickasaw Nation Health System   Fax:  (580) 421-4573 
1001 North Country Club Road   E-mail:  Melanie.Todd@chickasaw.net  
Ada, Oklahoma 74820 
 
Scott Krueger, RD, CD, CDE    Office:  (715) 799-5443 
Menominee Tribal Clinic    Fax:  (715) 799-3099 
P.O. Box 970      E-mail:  scottK@mtclinic.net  
Keshena, Wisconsin  54135  
 
(Vacant) Public Health Nutritionist   Office:  
Crow/Northern Cheyenne Indian Hospital  Fax:   
P.O. Box 9      E-mail: 
Crow Agency, Montana  59022 
 
 
USDA Representatives 
 
Agriculture Marketing Service: 
Dennis Pearson, Chief     Office: (202) 720-7693 
Commodity Procurement Branch   Fax: (202) 720-5871 
USDA, Agricultural Marketing Service  E-mail: Dennis.Pearson@usda.gov 
South Agriculture Bldg., Room 3941, Stop 0260 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW  
Washington, DC  20250 
 
Farm Service Agency: 
Sharon Hadder     Office: (202) 720-3816 
Domestic Programs Branch    Fax: (202) 690-1809 
Commodity Procurement Policy and   E-mail:  Sharon.Hadder@usda.gov 
  Analysis Division 
USDA, Farm Service Agency 
South Agriculture Bldg., Room 5756, Stop 0551 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20250 
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Food and Nutrition Service: 
Rosalind Cleveland, Chief    Office:  (703) 305-2885 
Program Support Branch    Fax:  (703) 305-1410 
Food Distribution Division    E-mail: Rosalind.Cleveland@fns.usda.gov  
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service 
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 508 
Alexandria, Virginia  22302 
 
Karen Kell, RD     Office:  (404) 562-0771 
Special Nutrition Programs    Fax: (404) 562-7115 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service   E-mail: karen.kell@fns.usda.gov 
Southeast Regional Office 
61 Forsyth Street, SW, Room 8T45 
Atlanta, Georgia  30303-3427 

Sarah Kellogg-Eby     Office:  (415) 705-1355 ext. 521 
Field Operations Fax:  (415) 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service   E-mail: sarah.kellogg-eby@fns.usda.gov  
Western Regional Office  
90 Seventh St., Suite 10-100 
San Francisco, California  94103 
 
 
Staff Support to the Work Group: 
Sheldon Gordon, MS, RD, LD   Office:  (703) 305-1126 
Program Support Branch     Fax:  (703) 305-1410 
Food Distribution Division    E-mail:  Sheldon.Gordon@fns.usda.gov 
USDA, Food and Nutrition Service     
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 508 
Alexandria, Virginia  22302 
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